UCLA Translational Pathology Core Laboratory (TPCL) Rates
Effective March 1, 2022

Product/Service Description

Assisted Cutting

BF Scanning (20X), Image QC

BF Scanning (20X), No Image QC

BF Scanning (40X), Image Q

BF Scanning (40X/Slide), No Image QC

BF Scanning 2x3 Slide (20X), Image QC

BF Scanning 2x3 Slide (40X), Image QC

Blocks Pulling (Each Additional Case)

Blocks Pulling (First Case)

Blocks Cutting

Slides Pulling (Each Additional Case)

Slides Pulling (First Case)

Cover Slipping

Decalcification

Grossing Fee

IF Optimization, Per Slide

IF Optimization, Primary Ab Provided

IF Scanning (20X), Immunofluorescent First Color
IF Scanning (20X), Immunofluorescent Add’l Colors (Each)
IF Scanning (40X), Immunofluorescent First Color
IF Scanning (40X), Immunofluorescent Add’l Colors (Each)
IF Scanning (63X), Immunofluorescent 1st Color

IF Scanning (63X), Immunofluorescent Add’l Colors (Each)
IF Staining, Per Antibody, Dapi Included

IF Staining, Primary Ab Provided

Imaging Analysis User Fee

OCT Additional Cut: Unstained (First Section)

OCT Additional Cut: Unstained (Each Add’l Section)
OCT Additional ReCut (Per Level)

OCT Embed + 1 Slide (+/H&E)

OCT Embed Only

OCT H&E Staining

Paraffin Additional Cut (TMA/LCM)

Paraffin Additional Cut: Unstained (First Section)
Paraffin Additional Cut: Unstained (Each Add’l Section)
Paraffin Additional ReCut (Per Level)

Paraffin Embed + 1 Slide (+/H&E)

Paraffin Embed Only

Paraffin H&E Staining

Processing Fee

Re Embedding + 1 Slide (+/H&E)

Unit

per hour
per slide
per slide
per slide
per slide
per slide
per slide
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per slide
per slide
per slide
per slide
per slide
per slide
per slide
per unit
per hour
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit
per unit

Internal

$95.25
$15.20
$8.25
$20.15
$12.20
$28.40
$42.80
$2.65
$7.20
$2.95
$2.85
$9.05
$1.75
$3.40
$7.75
$32.60
$24.35
$22.10
$4.05
$29.65
$3.55
$121.50
$101.15
$33.75
$28.15
$44.25
$3.15
$0.90
$4.75
$24.95
$18.30
$5.50
§7.75
$2.70
$0.85
$4.95
$25.65
$20.55
$4.85
$9.20
$31.80

JCCC

$12.10
$6.55
$16.05
$9.70
$22.60
$34.05
$2.10
$5.75
$2.35
$2.25
$1.40
$2.70
$6.15
$25.95
$17.60
$3.20
$23.55
$2.80

$26.85
$22.40
$2.50
$0.75
$19.85
$0.00
$4.40
$2.15
$0.70
$20.40
$16.35
$3.85
$7.30

Internal
Industry
Clinical Trial
$118.15
$18.85
$10.25
$25.00
$15.15
$35.25
$52.95
$3.25
$8.95
$3.65
$3.55
$11.20
$2.20
$4.20
$9.60
$40.45
$30.20
$27.40
$5.05
$36.75
$4.40
$150.65
$125.40
$41.85
$34.90
$54.85
$3.90
$1.15
$5.85
$30.95
$22.70
$6.85
$9.65
$3.35
$1.10
$6.15
$31.80
$25.50
$6.00
$11.40
$39.45

External

$148.85
$23.75
$12.90
$31.50
$19.10
$44.40
$66.75
$4.10
$11.30
$4.60
$4.45
$14.15
$2.75
$5.30
$13.85
$50.95
$38.05
$34.55
$6.35
$46.30
$5.55
$189.80
$158.05
$52.75
$44.00
$69.15
$4.90
$1.45
$7.40
$38.95
$28.60
$8.60
$12.15
$4.65
$1.35
§7.75
$40.10
$32.15
§7.55
$14.35
$49.70




Internal
Product/Service Description Unit Internal JCCC Industry External
Clinical Trial
Shavings per unit $5.25 $4.20 $6.50 $8.20
Special Stains per unit $40.35 $32.10  $50.05 $63.05
TMA Construction (Per Core) per unit $6.35 - $7.85 $9.90
Unfaced Block Initial Cut per unit $7.00 - $8.65 $10.90
Paraffin Additional Cut: Unstained (1-Section); WMP per unit $14.40 - $17.85 $22.45
Versa Scanning, Bright Field, 63X (Per Slide) per unit $34.50 - $42.75 $53.85
RNAScope 1 Probe per unit $129.95 $103.40 $161.15 $203.05
IHC Optimization per slide $31.85 - $39.45 $49.70
IHC Optimization (Primary Antibody Provided) per unit $21.95 - $27.20 $34.30
IHC Staining per unit $28.60 $22.75 $35.45 S44.65
IHC Staining (Extra Large Slide) per unit $60.65 - $75.25 $94.80
IHC Staining (Primary & Secondary Antibody Provided) per unit $24.40 - $30.25 $38.15
IHC Staining (Primary Antibody Provided) per unit $24.75 $19.65 $30.65 $38.65
IHC Staining (Primary Antibody Provided, XL Slide) per unit $68.55 - $85.00 $107.05
Material Pass-Through per unit $3.85 $3.05 $4.80 $6.05
Custom Service per hour  $67.20 - $83.35 $105.00
Rush Fee per unit $4.80 $3.80 $5.95 §7.45
Visium Sample Prep for Frozen TO persample $238.85 - $296.15 $373.15
Visium Sample Prep for Frozen EX (up to 2 sections) per 2 sections ~ $57.75 - $71.65 $90.25
Visium Sample Prep for FFFPE EX (up to 2 sections) per2sections ~ $82.30 - $102.05 $128.60
UCLA Biorepository (UBR) Rates
Effective April 1, 2022
Internal Internal
Product/Service Description Unit Internal . Industry External
Subsidized . . .
Clinical Trial

Block or Slide Storage (Per 50 Blocks/100 Slides) per month  $69.40 $22.90 $69.40 $108.25

BTM Accession Fee per unit $77.15 $7.95 $77.15 $120.30

Database Search per unit $86.10 $7.75 $86.10 $134.25

Freezer Box Rental, Monthly per month  $64.65 $25.50 $64.65 $100.80

Freezer Rack Rental, Monthly (5 Trays, 20 Boxes) per month $152.20 S- $188.75 $237.35

Pathology Consultation Fee per hour $344.85  S- $427.60 $809.00

Pathology Reports (Identifiers Removed) per report  $65.65 $11.70 $65.65 $102.35

Freezer Shelf Rental, Monthly (5 Racks, 100 Boxes) per month $255.90  S- $317.35 $399.05

Software Maintenance Fee (Per Month) per month  $85.15 $59.40 $85.15 $132.80

Tissue Procurement, Fresh per unit $96.05 $47.15 $96.05 $149.80

Tissue Procurement (Frozen/Paraffin/OCT) per unit $125.50 $78.85 $125.50 $195.70

Material Pass Through Rate per order $44.60 $4.60 S44.60 $69.55

Custom Service per hour $119.75 $77.75 $119.75 $186.75




