UCLA Translational Pathology Core Laboratory (TPCL) Rates Effective March 1, 2022

			1000	Internal	
Product/Service Description	Unit	Internal	JCCC	Industry Clinical Trial	External
Assisted Cutting	per hour	\$95.25	-	\$118.15	\$148.85
BF Scanning (20X), Image QC	per slide	\$15.20	\$12.10	\$18.85	\$23.75
BF Scanning (20X), No Image QC	per slide	\$8.25	\$6.55	\$10.25	\$12.90
BF Scanning (40X), Image Q	per slide	\$20.15	\$16.05	\$25.00	\$31.50
BF Scanning (40X/Slide), No Image QC	per slide	\$12.20	\$9.70	\$15.15	\$19.10
BF Scanning 2x3 Slide (20X), Image QC	per slide	\$28.40	\$22.60	\$35.25	\$44.40
BF Scanning 2x3 Slide (40X), Image QC	per slide	\$42.80	\$34.05	\$52.95	\$66.75
Blocks Pulling (Each Additional Case)	per unit	\$2.65	\$2.10	\$3.25	\$4.10
Blocks Pulling (First Case)	per unit	\$7.20	\$5.75	\$8.95	\$11.30
Blocks Cutting	per unit	\$2.95	\$2.35	\$3.65	\$4.60
Slides Pulling (Each Additional Case)	per unit	\$2.85	\$2.25	\$3.55	\$4.45
Slides Pulling (First Case)	per unit	\$9.05	-	\$11.20	\$14.15
Cover Slipping	per unit	\$1.75	\$1.40	\$2.20	\$2.75
Decalcification	per unit	\$3.40	\$2.70	\$4.20	\$5.30
Grossing Fee	per unit	\$7.75	\$6.15	\$9.60	\$13.85
IF Optimization, Per Slide	per unit	\$32.60	\$25.95	\$40.45	\$50.95
IF Optimization, Primary Ab Provided	per unit	\$24.35	-	\$30.20	\$38.05
IF Scanning (20X), Immunofluorescent First Color	per slide	\$22.10	\$17.60	\$27.40	\$34.55
IF Scanning (20X), Immunofluorescent Add'l Colors (Each)	per slide	\$4.05	\$3.20	\$5.05	\$6.35
IF Scanning (40X), Immunofluorescent First Color	per slide	\$29.65	\$23.55	\$36.75	\$46.30
IF Scanning (40X), Immunofluorescent Add'l Colors (Each)	per slide	\$3.55	\$2.80	\$4.40	\$5.55
IF Scanning (63X), Immunofluorescent 1st Color	per slide	\$121.50	-	\$150.65	\$189.80
IF Scanning (63X), Immunofluorescent Add'l Colors (Each)	per slide	\$101.15	-	\$125.40	\$158.05
IF Staining, Per Antibody, Dapi Included	per slide	\$33.75	\$26.85	\$41.85	\$52.75
IF Staining, Primary Ab Provided	per unit	\$28.15	\$22.40	\$34.90	\$44.00
Imaging Analysis User Fee	per hour	\$44.25	-	\$54.85	\$69.15
OCT Additional Cut: Unstained (First Section)	per unit	\$3.15	\$2.50	\$3.90	\$4.90
OCT Additional Cut: Unstained (Each Add'l Section)	per unit	\$0.90	\$0.75	\$1.15	\$1.45
OCT Additional ReCut (Per Level)	per unit	\$4.75	-	\$5.85	\$7.40
OCT Embed + 1 Slide (+/H&E)	per unit	\$24.95	\$19.85	\$30.95	\$38.95
OCT Embed Only	per unit	\$18.30	\$0.00	\$22.70	\$28.60
OCT H&E Staining	per unit	\$5.50	\$4.40	\$6.85	\$8.60
Paraffin Additional Cut (TMA/LCM)	per unit	\$7.75	-	\$9.65	\$12.15
Paraffin Additional Cut: Unstained (First Section)	per unit	\$2.70	\$2.15	\$3.35	\$4.65
Paraffin Additional Cut: Unstained (Each Add'l Section)	per unit	\$0.85	\$0.70	\$1.10	\$1.35
Paraffin Additional ReCut (Per Level)	per unit	\$4.95	-	\$6.15	\$7.75
Paraffin Embed + 1 Slide (+/H&E)	per unit	\$25.65	\$20.40	\$31.80	\$40.10
Paraffin Embed Only	per unit	\$20.55	\$16.35	\$25.50	\$32.15
Paraffin H&E Staining	per unit	\$4.85	\$3.85	\$6.00	\$7.55
Processing Fee	per unit	\$9.20	\$7.30	\$11.40	\$14.35
Re Embedding + 1 Slide (+/H&E)	per unit	\$31.80	-	\$39.45	\$49.70

Product/Service Description	Unit	Internal	JCCC	Internal Industry Clinical Trial	External
Shavings	per unit	\$5.25	\$4.20	\$6.50	\$8.20
Special Stains	per unit	\$40.35	\$32.10	\$50.05	\$63.05
TMA Construction (Per Core)	per unit	\$6.35	-	\$7.85	\$9.90
Unfaced Block Initial Cut	per unit	\$7.00	-	\$8.65	\$10.90
Paraffin Additional Cut: Unstained (1-Section); WMP	per unit	\$14.40	-	\$17.85	\$22.45
Versa Scanning, Bright Field, 63X (Per Slide)	per unit	\$34.50	-	\$42.75	\$53.85
RNAScope 1 Probe	per unit	\$129.95	\$103.40	\$161.15	\$203.05
IHC Optimization	per slide	\$31.85	-	\$39.45	\$49.70
IHC Optimization (Primary Antibody Provided)	per unit	\$21.95	-	\$27.20	\$34.30
IHC Staining	per unit	\$28.60	\$22.75	\$35.45	\$44.65
IHC Staining (Extra Large Slide)	per unit	\$60.65	-	\$75.25	\$94.80
IHC Staining (Primary & Secondary Antibody Provided)	per unit	\$24.40	-	\$30.25	\$38.15
IHC Staining (Primary Antibody Provided)	per unit	\$24.75	\$19.65	\$30.65	\$38.65
IHC Staining (Primary Antibody Provided, XL Slide)	per unit	\$68.55	-	\$85.00	\$107.05
Material Pass-Through	per unit	\$3.85	\$3.05	\$4.80	\$6.05
Custom Service	per hour	\$67.20	-	\$83.35	\$105.00
Rush Fee	per unit	\$4.80	\$3.80	\$5.95	\$7.45
Visium Sample Prep for Frozen TO	per sample	\$238.85	-	\$296.15	\$373.15
Visium Sample Prep for Frozen EX (up to 2 sections)	per 2 sections	\$57.75	-	\$71.65	\$90.25
Visium Sample Prep for FFFPE EX (up to 2 sections)	per 2 sections	\$82.30	-	\$102.05	\$128.60

UCLA Biorepository (UBR) Rates Effective April 1, 2022

Product/Service Description	Unit	Internal	Internal Subsidized	Internal Industry Clinical Trial	External
Block or Slide Storage (Per 50 Blocks/100 Slides)	per month	\$69.40	\$22.90	\$69.40	\$108.25
BTM Accession Fee	per unit	\$77.15	\$7.95	\$77.15	\$120.30
Database Search	per unit	\$86.10	\$7.75	\$86.10	\$134.25
Freezer Box Rental, Monthly	per month	\$64.65	\$25.50	\$64.65	\$100.80
Freezer Rack Rental, Monthly (5 Trays, 20 Boxes)	per month	\$152.20	\$-	\$188.75	\$237.35
Pathology Consultation Fee	per hour	\$344.85	\$-	\$427.60	\$809.00
Pathology Reports (Identifiers Removed)	per report	\$65.65	\$11.70	\$65.65	\$102.35
Freezer Shelf Rental, Monthly (5 Racks, 100 Boxes)	per month	\$255.90	\$-	\$317.35	\$399.05
Software Maintenance Fee (Per Month)	per month	\$85.15	\$59.40	\$85.15	\$132.80
Tissue Procurement, Fresh	per unit	\$96.05	\$47.15	\$96.05	\$149.80
Tissue Procurement (Frozen/Paraffin/OCT)	per unit	\$125.50	\$78.85	\$125.50	\$195.70
Material Pass Through Rate	per order	\$44.60	\$4.60	\$44.60	\$69.55
Custom Service	per hour	\$119.75	\$77.75	\$119.75	\$186.75